Ultrahigh-Purity (UHP) and High-Purity Stainless Steel Tubing—Fractional, Metric, and Imperial Sizes     1
PIPE, W
ELD,
VCR, VCO
FITTINGS
UHP /
HIGH-PURITY
TUBING

particulates, SEM pits, inclusions, or other raw material defects, XPS minimum chromium-to-iron and
chromium oxide-to-iron oxide ratios, and DI water cleaning for effluent resistivity.
Ordering Information, Dimensions, and Pressure Ratings
Select a basic ordering number and add a process designator from the table above. Example:  6L-T4-S-035-20-E2
Fractional Coaxial Sizes
Process tube is 316L seamless. Containment tube is 316L
welded.
Tubing nominal length is 20 ft.
Process
Tube
Containment
Tube
Ordering
Number
Weight
lb/ft
OD
in.
Wall
in.
OD
in.
Wall
in.
1/4 0.035 1/2 0.049 6L-CXT4-S-035-20- 0.320
3/8 0.035 5/8 0.049 6L-CXT6-S-035-20- 0.490
1/2 0.049 3/4 0.065 6L-CXT8-S-049-20- 0.720
3/4 0.065 1 0.065 6L-CXT12-S-065-20- 1.29
1 0.065 1 1/4 0.065 6L-CXT16-S-065-20- 1.52
Fractional Sizes
Allowable working pressures are calculated from an S value
of 20 000 psi (137.8 MPa) for ASTM A269 tubing at –20 to
100°F (–28 to 37°C), as listed in ASME B31.3 and ASME B31.1.
Tubing nominal length is 20 ft.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
Weight
lb/ft
Working
Pressure
psig
316L Seamless
1/4 0.035 6L-T4-S-035-20- 0.080 5100
3/8 0.035 6L-T6-S-035-20- 0.127 3300
1/2 0.049 6L-T8-S-049-20- 0.236 3700
3/4 0.065 6L-T12-S-065-20- 0.476 3300
1 0.065 6L-T16-S-065-20- 0.813 2400
316L Welded
1 1/2 0.065 6L-T24-W-065-20-  0.996 1250
2 0.065 6L-T32-W-065-20- 1.34 950
Cleaning Packaging Individual Certificates
Process
Designator
Rinsed with

Tube
Containment
Tube
Ordering
Number
Weight
kg/m
OD
in.
Wall
in.
OD
in.
Wall
in.
1/4 0.035 1/2 0.049 6L-CXT4-S-035-6M- 0.48
3/8 0.035 5/8 0.049 6L-CXT6-S-035-6M- 0.73
1/2 0.049 3/4 0.065 6L-CXT8-S-049-6M- 1.1
3/4 0.065 1 0.065 6L-CXT12-S-065-6M- 1.9
1 0.065 1 1/4 0.065 6L-CXT16-S-065-6M- 2.3
Imperial Sizes
Allowable working pressures are calculated from an S value
of 20 000 psi (137.8 MPa) for ASTM A269 tubing at –20 to
100°F (–28 to 37°C), as listed in ASME B31.3 and ASME B31.1.
Tubing nominal length is 6 m.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
Weight
kg/m
Working
Pressure
psig
316L Seamless
1/4 0.035 6L-T4-S-035-6M- 0.12 5100
3/8 0.035 6L-T6-S-035-6M- 0.19 3300
1/2 0.049 6L-T8-S-049-6M- 0.35 3700
3/4 0.065 6L-T12-S-065-6M- 0.71 3300
1 0.065 6L-T16-S-065-6M- 1.2 2400
316L Welded
1 1/2 0.065 6L-T24-W-065-6M- 1.5 1250
2 0.065 6L-T32-W-065-6M- 2.0 950
Metric Sizes
Allowable working pressures are based on equations from
ASME B31.3 and ASME B31.1 for EN ISO 1127 tubing (D4,
T4 tolerance for 6 to 12 mm; D4, T3 tolerance 14 to 50 mm),
using a stress value of 137.8 MPa (20 000 psi) and tensile
strength of 516.4 MPa (74 900 psi).
Tubing nominal length is 6 m.
Tube
OD
mm
Tube
Wall
mm
Ordering
Number
Weight
kg/m
Working
Pressure
bar
316L Seamless
6 1.0 6L-T6M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.125 420
8 1.0 6L-T8M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.175 310
10 1.0 6L-T10M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.225 240
12 1.0 6L-T12M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.275 200
18 1.5 6L-T18M-S-1.5M-6M- 0.619 200
Ultrahigh-Purity Tubing
Ordering Information, Dimensions, and Pressure Ratings
To determine elevated-
temperature pressure ratings

Tubing nominal length is 20 ft.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
Weight
lb/ft
Working
Pressure
psig
1/8
0.020 6L-T2-S-020-20- 0.022 6000
0.028 6L-T2-S-028-20-G➀ 0.029 8500
1/4 0.035 6L-T4-S-035-20- 0.080 5100
3/8  0.035 6L-T6-S-035-20- 0.127 3300
1/2
0.049 6L-T8-S-049-20- 0.236 3700
0.065 6L-T8-S-065-20- 0.302 5100
3/4 0.065 6L-T12-S-065-20- 0.476 3300
1 0.065 6L-T16-S-065-20-G20➁ 0.649 2400
Chemically Cleaned and Passivated and Thermocouple-Cleaned Tubing
Ordering Information, Dimensions, and Pressure Ratings
Select a basic ordering number and add a process designator from the table above. Example: 6L-T6M-S-1.0M-6M-G20
Metric Sizes
Tubing nominal length is 6 m.
Tube
OD
mm
Tube
Wall
mm
Ordering
Number
Weight
kg/m
Working
Pressure
bar
6 1.0 6L-T6M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.125 420
8 1.0 6L-T8M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.175 310
10 1.0 6L-T10M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.225 240
12 1.0 6L-T12M-S-1.0M-6M- 0.275 200
18 1.5 6L-T18M-S-1.5M-6M- 0.619 200
Standard Instrumentation Tubing
See the Swagelok Stainless Steel Seamless Tubing—
Fractional, Metric, and Imperial Sizes catalog, MS-01-181, for
ordering numbers and complete information on 316 / 316L

➁ Available with G20 process only. Use ordering number shown.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
Weight
lb/ft
Working
Pressure
psig
1/8
0.020 6L-T2-S-020-6M- 0.03 6000
0.028 6L-T2-S-028-6M-G➀ 0.04 8500
1/4 0.035 6L-T4-S-035-6M- 0.12 5100
3/8  0.035 6L-T6-S-035-6M- 0.19 3300
1/2
0.049 6L-T8-S-049-6M- 0.35 3700
0.065 6L-T8-S-065-6M- 0.45 5100
3/4 0.065 6L-T12-S-065-6M- 0.71 3300
1 0.065 6L-T16-S-065-6M-G20➁ 0.97 2400
Imperial Sizes
Tubing nominal length is 6 m.
Warranty Information
All tubing listed in this catalog are backed by the tube